May 4:22PM No. 1317 P. 1 Division of Corporation 5/4/2021 Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H21000180131 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Τo:	_		The second se
	Division of Cor		IT.
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6383	55 F
From:			P P
	Account Name	: COGENCY GLOBAL, INC.	
	Account Number	: 12000000088	
	Phone		
	Fax Number	: (800)944-6607	10
	Phone	: (800)221-0102	UCRIOT .

Email Address:

FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION



WCO Cherry Village GP, Inc.

Certified Copy	0
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

. . . . **MA**L 201

APPLICA	ATION BY FOREIGN CORP BUSI	ORATION FO INESS IN FLO		O TRANSACT		
	E WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLO REIGN CORPORATION TO TRAN					
WCO Cherry V	'illage GP, Inc.					
(Enter name of o	corporation; must include "INCORPOI Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	RATED," "COMP	ANY," "CORPORATION,"			
(If name unavail	able in Florida, enter alternate corpora	ste name adopted fo	or the purpose of transacting bus	incəs in Florida)		
2. Tennessee	y under the law of which it is incorpor	3				
(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorpor	rated)	(FEI number, if applicab	ole)		
4,04/08/2	2021 : of incorporation)	5	Date of duration, if other than p			
	(Date first transacted by					-
	(SEE SECTIONS 607.1501	& 607,1502, F.S., t	o determine penalty liability)		r.,?	
7. 643 Spence Lane	, Nashville, Tennessec 37217			70	021	-
	אמן אל)	cipal office <u>street</u> a	uddress)	LAHA	2021 MAY -4	F
	(Сите	nt mailing address,	lf difftrent)		4 PH	m
8. Name and stree	et address of Florida registered agen	nt: (P.O. Box <u>N</u>	<u>QT</u> acceptable)	FLO.	PH 11: 45	N
Name:	Shane P. Sarver					
Office Address:	4488 Heaton Park Trail				v	
	Viera	. Flo	orida			
	(City)	<u> </u>	(Zip code)			

May. 4.2021 4:22PM

(((H21000180131 3)))

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. For initial indexing purposes, list names, titles and addresses of the primary officers and/or directors [up to six (6) total]:

(((H210001601313)))

Maý. 4.2021 4:23PM

A. DIRECTORS

٠

No. 1317 P. 3

(((H21000180131 3)))

Chairman	Name:	Chairman	Name:
□Viœ Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Nashville, Tennessee 37217		The
President		President	- Frit M
DVIce President		□Vice President	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DSecretary	()Treasurer	DSecretary	Treasurer
DOther	Other	Other	DOther 5
DCbalcman	Name:	□Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	Vice Chairman	
Director		Director	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
President		DPresident	
□Vice President		⊡Viœ President	
Scoretary	Treasurer	Secretary	[]]Treasurer
பி0டிள	Other	□0ıhcr	Other
🗆 Chairman	Name:	□ Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vicc Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	······································
President		DPresiden	
Vice President		OVice President	
Secretary	Treasorer	Scorttary	Treasurer
00lhcr	D0ther	DOther	🖂 Other
Important Notice: L	lse an attackment to report more than six (6). The allach	iment will be imaged	for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed

individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form. 12. Signature of Director or Officer The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 1) above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in

s.817.155, F.S. ANTHONY Wood VAM 13. _

May. 4.2021 4:23PM

(((H21000180131 3)))

FILED

2021 MAY -4 PM 4: 45

ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDY Department of State

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

RENO & CAVANAUGH, PLLC RENO & CAVANAUGH, PLLC 424 CHURCH ST SUITE 2010 NASHVILLE, TN 37219 April 21, 2021

	ertificate of Existence/Authorization 413908	Issuance Date: 04/21/2021 Copies Requested: 1		
	- Document Receipt			
Receipt # : 006313819 Payment-Credit Card - State Payment Center - CC #: 3804913371		Aling Feet		\$20.00
Regarding:	WCO Cherry Village GP, Inc.			
Filing Type:	For-profit Corporation - Domestic	Control # :	1187878	
Formation/Qualification Date: 04/08/2021		Date Formed:	04/08/202	21
Status:	Active	Formation Locale:	TENNES	SEE
Duration Term:	Perpetual	Inactive Date:		
Business County:	DAVIDSON COUNTY			

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Tre Hargett, Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee, do hereby certify that effective as of the issuance date noted above

WCO Cherry Village GP, Inc.

* Is a Corporation duly incorporated under the law of this State with a date of incorporation and duration as given above;

* has paid all fees, Interest, taxes and penalties owed to this State (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State and the Department of Revenue) which affect the existence/authorization of the business;

* has appointed a registered agent and registered office in this State;

* has not filed Articles of Dissolution or Articles of Termination. A decree of judicial dissolution has not been filed.

Tre Hargett / Secretary of State

Verification #: 045829637

Processed By: Cert Web User

